IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: GARY & REBECCA DODSON / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 01-44124 -
/ _
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE. .
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS - - -

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection

at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk or at the trustee’s office whose name and address is as follows:

LINDA PAYNE 100 NORTH MAIN STREET PARIS, TX 75460

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Reguested Expenses Requested
LINDA PAYNE 479.87 287.08
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcey Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:

Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance
$ 4008.67 $3241.72 $ 766.95

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.2642.97 : general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $_77962.03

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions

must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on September 9, 2003,

2t2:40 am, in the Courtroom at 660 North Central Expwy, Plano, Texas.

July 31, 2003

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

" 7 / , )
By: _ 7 . Z\/ (Cker

Deputy Clerk




Printed: 05/05/03 09:47 AM Claims Distribution Register Page: 1
Case: 01-44124 DODSON, GARY EDWARD
Claimant / Amount ‘Amount Paid Ciaim Proposed
Claim # Date Pri Proof/ <Category>/ Memo Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment
Secured Claims:
5 01/14/02 100 Washington Mutual 102,796.01 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00
PO Box 1189
Milwaukee, WI 53201
<4110-00 Rea! Estate~Consensual Liens (mortgages, deeds of frust, PMS[)>
Unsecured
7 D1/22l02 100 Firestone Credit Union 2,696.14 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00
028761-51
1200 Firestone Parkway
Akron, Oh 44317
<4210-00 Pers. Prop. & Intangibles—Consensual Liens (UCC, chattel, PMSI)>
Unsecured
8(A) 10/09/01 100 Citicapital Commercial Corp 2,642.97 2,642.97 2,642.97 0.00 0.00
<4210-00 Pers. Prop. & Intangibles—Consensual Liens (UCC, chattel, PMSI)>
Total for Priority 100:  100% Paid $108,135.12 $2,642.97 $2,642.97 $0.00 $0.00
Total for Secured Claims: $108,135.12 $2,642.97 $2,642.97 $0.00 $0.00
Admin Ch. 7 Claims:
10/09/01 200 LINDA S. PAYNE 1,002.17 1,002.17 0.60 1,002.17 479.87
100 NORTH MAIN ST.
PARIS, TX 75460
<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>
10/08/01 200 LINDA S. PAYNE 588.54 589.54 0.00 594.54 287.08
100 NORTH MAIN ST.
PARIS, TX 7546C
<2200-00 Trustee Expenses>
10/08/01 200 Flusche Auction Cormpany 318.75 318.75 318.75 0.00 0.00
P.Q. Box 417
MUENSTER, TX 76252
<3610 00 Auctioneer for Trustee Fees (inciuding buyers premiums)>
10/09/01 200 Flusche Auction Company 280.00 280.00 280.00 0.00 0.00
P.Q. Box 417
MUENSTER, TX 76252
<3620-00 Auctioneer for Trustee Expenses>
Total for Priority 200: 0% Paid $2,200.46 $2,200.46 $598.75 $1,601.71 $766.95
Total for Admin Ch. 7 Claims: $2,200.46 $2,200.48 $598.75 $1,601.71 $766,95




Printed; 05/05/03 09:47 AM

Claims Distribution Register

Case: 01-44124 DODSON, GARY EDWARD

waR e el

Page: 2

Claim #

Date

Pri

Claimant /
Proof / <Category> / Memo

Amount
Filed

Amount
Allowed

Paid
to Date

Claim
Balance

Proposed
Payment

Unsecured Claims:

i

i

12/17/01

1212711

610

610

Chase Manhattan Bank, USA, NA

PO Box 659798

San Antonio, TX 78265

<7106-00 General Unsecured § 726(a}(2)>
Unsecured

Bank of America, NA

PO Box 2278

Norfolk, VA 23501-2278

<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>
Unsecured

8,965.28

6.034.89

8,865.28

0.00

8.965.28

0.60

12/26/01

01/07/02

Ace Tool Co. Daltas

4000585

33827 Treasury Center

Chicago, IL 60694-3800

<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>
Unsecured

Discover Bank

Discover Financial Services

PO Box 8003

Hilliard, OH 43026

<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(2)(2)>
Unsecured

1,281.12

8,937.02

1.281.12

1.281.12

8,837.02

8,837.02 °

01/22/02

01/23/02

610

Trans Lease, Inc.

02-TR-18909-11

PC Box 16464

Denver, CO 80216

<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>

Unsecured

Citicapital Commercial Corp.

c/o Stramberg & Associates PC

5420 LBJ Freeway, Ste. 300

Dallas, TX 75240

<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>
Unsecured

51,358.24

51,358.24

0.00

51,358.24

03/04/02

Lease Finance Group cfo Creditors

Rights & Bankrtupcy

Division of Philiips & Cohen

695 Rancocas Rd, Ste 101

Westampton, NJ 08060

<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a}(2)>
Unsecured

Total for Priority 610: 0% Paid

$77,962.03

$77,962.03

$0.00

$77,962.03

$0.00

Total for Unsecured Claims:

$77,962.03

$77,962.03

$0.00

$77,962.03

$0.00

Total for Case :

$188,297.61

$82,805.46

$3,241.72

$79,563.74

$766.95



